BYLAW NO. B-05/2025 CITY OF AIRDRIE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

BEING A BYLAW of the City of Airdrie to amend Bylaw No. B-01/2016, being the City of Airdrie Land Use Bylaw.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Government Act*, RSA, 2000, c. M-26, authorizes a municipality to adopt and amend a land use bylaw to establish districts, land uses and standards for each district, and a system for issuing development permits;

AND WHEREAS Council wishes to amend said Land Use Bylaw No. B-01/2016 in the manner outlined below and illustrated in the attached Schedule "A";

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the City of Airdrie in Council duly assembled enacts as follows:

1. That Section 8.1(3) (Land Use Map) of Land Use Bylaw No. B-01/2016 be amended by redesignating 0.07 hectares (0.18 acres) of the land within LOT - 9, Block - 3, PLAN - 2590GU as shown on the attached map, from CS, Service Commercial District to M1, Neighbourhood Mixed Use District.

READ a first time this	day of	2025.
READ a second time this	day of	2025.
READ a third time this	day of	2025.
		This bylaw was executed as of the latest date evidenced by digital signature below.
		MAYOR
		CITY CLERK

Schedule "A" Bylaw No. B-05/2025



From **CS**, Service Commercial District To **M1**, Neighbourhood Mixed Use District